TDB404002en/04.2007
Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Residual current monitor
RCMA471LY/RCMA472LY
AC/DC sensitive residual current monitor for TN and TT systems
(AC, DC and pulsed DC currents)
2	 TDB404002en/04.2007
Residual current monitor RCMA471LY AC / DC sensitive residual current monitor

Weight� ≤ 350 g
Technical data
Ordering information
Response
range IΔn
Rated
frequency
Time
delay
Measuring current
transformers
Indication
Fault
memory
Supply voltage US
Type Art. No.
AC DC
300/100 mA…3 A 0…60 Hz 0…10 s W120B, W210B internal/external
230 V RCMA471LY B 9404 2005 3)
90…132 V1) RCMA471LY-13 B 9404 2006 3)
9.6…84 V1) RCMA471LY-21 B 9404 2010 2)
77…286 V1) RCMA471LY-23 B 9404 2011 2)
Other supply voltages on request
1) Absolute values of the operating range, 2) For industrial application only, 3) For industrial and household applications
		  TDB404002en/04.2007	 5
Residual current monitor RCMA471LY
Suitable system components
Dimension diagram X470
Dimensions in mm
Current type Graphic representation Operating current
Alternating currents (50 Hz) 0.5…1 x IΔn
Pulsed DC residual currents  (positive and negative
half waves) half-wave current
0.5…1.4 x IΔn
Phase-controlled half-wave currents
Current delay angle 90° el…135° el
0.5…1.4 x IΔn
Half-wave current superimposed by
a smooth direct current of 6 mA
0.5…1.4 x IΔn
Smooth DC residual current 0.5…2 x IΔn
Conditions of operation according to IEC 62020, IEC 60755 amendment 2, Type B
External measuring instrument
Display range Size (mm) Type Art. No.
0…100 % 96 x 96 9604-4241 B 986 807
External measuring current transformers
Inside diameter (mm) Responserange IΔn Type Art. No.
ø 120 100 mA…3 A W120B B 9808 0031
ø 210 300 mA…3 A W210B B 9808 0037
Measuring converter
Input Output Type Art. No.
0…400 µA 0…10 V / 0/4…20 mA RK170 B 9804 1500
6	 TDB404002en/04.2007
Residual current monitor RCMA472LY AC/DC sensitive residual current monitor
for TN and TT systems
(AC, DC and pulsed DC currents)
Device features
•	 External measuring current transformer